
 

TENTATIVE GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS & SCHEDULE FOR  
1st COUNSELING OF B.Sc. Animation and Multimedia 

DATED 11.07.2023. (Tuesday) 
 

SCHEDULE & GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
 

1. Admission will be done as per COVID guidelines issued by the Govt. Wearing mask and 
keeping social distance is mandatory for all students reporting for admission. 

2. Eligibility Criteria: Passed 10+2 examination or equivalent examination from any 
recognized board/University with 50% marks in aggregate (45% in case of candidate 
belonging to SC/ST category of Haryana only) 

3. All originals documents will be required at the time of Manual / Institute Level counseling 
for verification.  

4. Candidate must have to attend the counseling physically and also to present themselves in 
person before the admission committee for the allotment of seat. Physically attend the 
counseling.  

5. Eligibility of the candidate for the admission is subjected to verification and submission of 
required documents at the time of admission. 

6. If a candidate reports late for the document verification during counseling, he/she will be 
eligible only for the available seats at his/her turn after verification of documents. 

 Candidates has to deposit the fee amount Rs 75006 /-. Fee can be deposited in the form of 
Demand Draft (drawn in favour of “Registrar J.C. Bose UST, YMCA Faridabad”) on the spot on 
offering the seat for admission. Payment can also be made by Debit/Credit card with applied 
charges.  

 

 Venue of reporting for Counseling:  

 (CT-04, 3
rd

 Floor,  Computer Engineering Block) 
 

 Schedule for reporting on 11.07.2023.: 

 

Sr. No Time of reporting Merit No. (as per Merit List) 

1 10:00 AM (Sharp) Candidates having merit no. upto 75 

2 1.00 PM (Sharp) Candidates having merit no.  76 onwards 

 

 Documents required for EWS (Economically Weaker Section) Category Candidates: 

 

1. Two sets of photocopies of all required documents 

2. Printout of online-application form 



3. 10+2 Mark sheet 

4. 10
th

/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 

5. EWS Income and Assets Certificate of below Rs.6 Lakh (Six lakh only) (Issued by Competent Authority) 

6. Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State (if 10+2 is passed from outside Haryana State) 

7. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 

8. Medical Fitness Certificate 

9. Four Passport size color photographs 

10. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  

11. Aadhar Card 

12. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  

13. Migration certificate in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued Migration Certificate by 
their previous Board/University in DigiLocker / Online mode only, those students have to submit an undertaking 
on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. 
(Migration Certificate is exempted for the LEET category Diploma Holders pass-out from HSBTE only). 
 

 Documents required for SC/SC(D) Category Candidates: 

 
1. Two sets of photocopies of all required documents 

2. Printout of online-application form  

3. 10+2 Marksheet 

4. 10
th

/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 

5. SC /SC(D) Category Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 

6. Income Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 

7. Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State (if 10+2 is passed from outside Haryana State) 

8. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 

9. Medical Fitness Certificate 

10. Four Passport size color photographs 

11. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  

12. Aadhar Card 

13. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  

14. Migration certificate in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued Migration Certificate by 
their previous Board/University in DigiLocker / Online mode only, those students have to submit an undertaking 
on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. 
(Migration Certificate is exempted for the LEET category Diploma Holders pass-out from HSBTE only). 

 Documents required for BC Category Candidates: 

1. Two sets of photocopies of all required documents 
2. Printout of online-application form  
3. 10+2 Marksheet 
4. 10th/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 
5. BC Category Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 
6. Income Certificate (Issued by Competent Authority) 
7. Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State (if 10+2 is passed from outside Haryana State) 
8. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 
9. Medical Fitness Certificate 
10. Four Passport size color photographs 
11. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  
12. Aadhar Card 
13. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  
14. Migration certificate in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued Migration Certificate by 

their previous Board/University in DigiLocker / Online mode only, those students have to submit an 
undertaking on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration 
Certificate. (Migration Certificate is exempted for the LEET category Diploma Holders pass-out from HSBTE 
only). 



 Documents required for HOGC/ROHC Candidates 

1. Two sets of photocopies of all required documents 

2. Printout of online-application form 

3. 10+2 Marksheet 

4. 10
th

/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 

5. (A) Student claiming HOGC Category should be passed their 12
th

 from the School situated in Haryana or they 
should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State. 

(B) Student claiming ROHC Category should be passed from the school situated Outside Haryana or they should 
possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of State other than Haryana.  

6. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 

7. Medical Fitness Certificate 

8. Four Passport size color photographs 

9. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  

10. Aadhar Card 

11. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  

12. Migration certificate in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued Migration Certificate by 
their previous Board/University in DigiLocker / Online mode only, those students have to submit an undertaking 
on Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. 
(Migration Certificate is exempted for the LEET category Diploma Holders pass-out from HSBTE only). 

 Documents required for SGC (Single Girl Child) Candidates for One Seat (Supernumerary) 

1. Two sets of photocopies of all required documents 

2. Printout of online-application form 

3. 10+2 Marksheet 
4. 10

th
/Matriculation/High School Certificates. 

5. Student claiming SGC Category should be passed their 12
th

 from the School situated in Haryana or they 
should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State.  

6. The eligible Single Girl Child required to submit an affidavit on stamp paper worth Rs. 20/- duly attested by 1
st

 
Class Magistrate, to be obtained from the parents of the girl child declaring therein that the girl child is only a 
single child of their family not having any brother/sister.  

7. Character Certificate/ Gap Year affidavit. 
8. Medical Fitness Certificate 
9. Four Passport size color photographs 
10. Anti-ragging affidavits from Student and Parent.  
11. Aadhar Card 
12. Copy of Parivar Pahchan Patra  
13. Migration certificate in original (wherever applicable). The students who have issued Migration Certificate by their 

previous Board/University in Digi Locker / Online mode only, those students have to submit an undertaking on 
Rs.10/- stamp paper as per the format Annexure XVI along with Online issued Migration Certificate. (Migration 
Certificate is exempted for the LEET category Diploma Holders pass-out from HSBTE only). 

 

TENTATIVE MERIT LIST FOR 1ST COUNSELING OF B.Sc. Animation and Multimedia 

Sr.No Name Fathers Name Form Number Category in which applied 

Percentage 
of Marks 
in 
qualifying 
exam 

1 Sanya 
Mr. naveen 
Baweja 23070011105655 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 91.2 

2 Aditya Rai Santosh Rai 23070011100124 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 90.4 

3 KHUSHBOO RAM MOHAN 23070011106009 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 87.8 



4 KRITIKA SONI SUNIL SONI 23070011103403 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 86.83 

5 SHUBHANJALI RAJ KUMAR 23070011107010 
RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 86.8 

6 Eksha Kumar 
Mandeep 
Kumar 23070011103714 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 85.2 

7 ARUN SIYA  RAM 23070011101393 SC (Scheduled Castes) 84.8 

8 
SANJANA 
RANA VINOD RANA 23070011107888 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 84.8 

9 
LAKSHAY 
SETHI AMIT SETHI 23070011102768 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 84.2 

10 VINIT SATYNARAYAN 23070011104522 
BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 84 

11 VIVEK 
JALWANT 
SINGH 23070011101371 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 83.8 

12 
ADESH 
PAWAR 

RAVENDRA 
KUMAR 23070011100069 

BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 82.4 

13 Ritu sharma Pawan Sharma 23070011104936 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 82 

14 
HEMANGINI 
YADAV 

VIRENDER 
YADAV 23070011107658 

BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 81.8 

15 RIDHI 
MANOJ 
KUMAR 23070011101482 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 81.4 

16 Sahil Neeraj Singh 23070011101769 
BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 80.8 

17 Priyanka Singh Manveer Singh 23070011107820 
BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 80.67 

18 
Dhananjay 
Kumar 

Dharmendra 
paswan 23070011101053 SC (Scheduled Castes) 79.8 

19 
SALONI 
NARULA 

MANOJ 
NARULA 23070011100826 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 79.2 

20 NITIN KUMAR 
VIRENDER 
SINGH 23070011103782 

RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 79 

21 DEV  KUMAR 
ASHOK  
KUMAR 23070011105312 

BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 78.16 

22 
AAYUSH 
MALANIYA 

AMARDEEP 
KUMAR 23070011104058 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 78 

23 
Vartika 
Tripathi 

Chandra 
Mohan 
Tripathi 23070011106388 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 77.8 

24 
BHAVYA 
RATHORE 

HARISH 
KUMAR 
RATHORE 23070011101051 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 77.4 

25 
YATHARTH 
DIWAN 

NARESH 
KUMAR 23070011102162 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 77.4 

26 ARUN KUMAR JAIVIR SINGH 23070011107611 
HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 77.2 

27 GULSHAN BIJENDER 23070011103496 
BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 76.67 



28 Prachi 
Shyamveer 
Singh 23070011100761 

RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 76.2 

29 Ashwani Ram sakal 23070011103022 
RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 75.83 

30 
HIMANGI  
CHAWLA 

VIRENDER 
KUMAR  
CHAWLA 23070011102050 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 75.2 

31 
Rachneet 
Singh Gurmeet Singh 23070011103484 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 74.8 

32 
YASHIKA 
SHARMA 

VIJAY   KUMAR 
SHARMA 23070011101458 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 74.6 

33 Sunidhi Singh 
Jagat Singh 
Rawat 23070011103713 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 74.4 

34 CHIRAG RANVIR 23070011100488 
BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 74.2 

35 AKASH BHOOP SINGH 23070011107396 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 74 

36 MAYANK TULSI RAM 23070011104178 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 73.83 

37 
HITESH 
RAWAT 

RAGHURAJ 
SINGH 23070011104697 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 73.8 

38 Aditya Kumar Santosh Kumar 23070011103766 
RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 73.6 

39 AKSHITA 

MUKESH 
KUMAR 
ARORA 23070011100899 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 72.8 

40 KAJAL VISHAN SINGH 23070011102631 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 72.8 

41 MOHIT GARG Arun kumar 23070011103501 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 71.8 

42 Anubhav Ved prakash 23070011104965 
RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 71.8 

43 
Geetanjali 
Arora 

Naresh Kumar 
Arora 23070011105454 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 71.6 

44 VARUN LAXMAN 23070011103021 SC (Scheduled Castes) 71.4 

45 Mallika nath Surender nath 23070011100473 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 70.8 

46 
HARSHIT 
SINGH LAL SINGH 23070011106588 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 70.2 

47 
OM KUMAR 
SINGH 

DHIRENDRA 
KUMAR SINGH 23070011107880 

RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 69.67 

48 YASHIKA YOGESH DIXIT 23070011101975 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 69.4 

49 DEV TIWARI SUBHASH 23070011102542 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 69.4 

50 Anurag Arya 
Vinod Kumar 
Arya 23070011102820 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 69.4 

51 
VARUN 
KUMAR 

SUDHIR 
KUMAR 23070011101314 

BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 69.2 



52 Garvit Rajesh 23070011106480 
SC-D (Deprived Scheduled 
Castes) 69.17 

53 
YASHIKA 
SHARMA VISHNU DATT 23070011107241 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 69 

54 
ANJALI 
VERMA 

ANUP KUMAR 
VERMA 23070011103186 

BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 68.83 

55 GOURAV JAL SINGH 23070011107455 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 68.8 

56 ANURAG 
MUKESH 
KUMAR 23070011101549 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 68.4 

57 Vandana Dixit 
Ramvakil 
Sharma 23070011107761 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 68 

58 SAKSHI 

MANI 
BHUSHAN 
KISHOR 23070011106209 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 67.66 

59 KAPIL SATISH KUMAR 23070011100299 
BC-A (Backward Classes 
Category-A) 67.4 

60 ABHAY CHATAR SINGH 23070011100419 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 67 

61 
Namrata 
Kapoor 

Mahender 
kapoor 23070011103804 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 66.4 

62 
naman 
aggarwal 

subhash chand 
aggarwal 23070011100564 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 66.2 

63 JAYSHANKAR JILEY SINGH 23070011106569 
HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 65.83 

64 Kunal Sirohi 
Chandraveer 
Singh 23070011100119 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 65.6 

65 
Divanshu 
Singhal 

Munesh Kumar 
Singhal 23070011103182 

RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 65.4 

66 Payal Pandey 
Manoj Kumar 
Pandey 23070011107210 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 65.4 

67 AMAN TIWARI 
MADAN 
MOHAN 23070011103671 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 65 

68 MOHIT ASHOK 23070011105635 
HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 64.8 

69 KASHISH 
CHUNNI LAL 
SAINI 23070011101951 

BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 63.4 

70 Pranav Singla 
Ram Prasad 
Singla 23070011105227 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 63 

71 Nancy Sharma 
Dori Lal 
Sharma 23070011100550 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 62.8 

72 Jatin Shiv Dutt 23070011103912 SC (Scheduled Castes) 62.4 

73 GAUTAM ASHOK KUMAR 23070011104731 
HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 61.6 

74 
Kartikeya 
Kishtwal 

Mr Shiva Nand 
Kishtwal 23070011102823 

RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 61.5 

75 DHARMENDER SUNIL KUMAR 23070011104685 
HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 61.2 



76 
NAKUL 
RAWAT JANAK SINGH 23070011100503 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 60.6 

77 
SAKSHAM 
BUDAKOTI 

SAKET 
BUDAKOTI 23070011102170 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 60.2 

78 KHUSHIT PANKAJ 23070011106033 
HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 58.4 

79 RAHUL ARORA 
HARISH 
KUMAR 23070011104746 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 56.6 

80 
SAGAR 
SARDHANA 

PAWAN 
KUMAR 23070011102717 

BC-B (Backward Classes 
Category-B) 55.4 

81 
KANISHTHA  
SINGH 

NARENDER 
SINGH 23070011105770 

HOGC EWS (Economically 
Weaker Section) 54.8 

82 SUMIT LATUR SINGH 23070011101912 SC (Scheduled Castes) 53.2 

83 
APOORV 
PRAKASH 

ANIL KUMAR 
LAL DAS 23070011106602 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 53.2 

84 Sujal Thakral 
Mr Dheeraj 
Thakral 23070011100968 

RoHC (Rest of Haryana 
category) 49 

85 
VIBHOR 
MEHTA 

SHASHANK 
MEHTA 23070011102168 

HOGC (Haryana Open General 
Category) 48.4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


